
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002679-2021 

Contract

Replacement Road Over Rail Bridge at Winterstoke
Road, Weston-super-Mare

North Somerset Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002679

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0291de  

Published 10 February 2021, 9:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Somerset Council

Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road

Weston-super-Mare

BS23 1UJ

Contact

Miss Alice Griffin

Email

Alice.Griffin@n-somerset.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1934426711

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002679-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002679-2021
mailto:Alice.Griffin@n-somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/
http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Replacement Road Over Rail Bridge at Winterstoke Road, Weston-super-Mare

Reference number

DN486590

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233100 - Construction work for highways, roads

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Replacement road over rail bridge at Winterstoke Road, Weston-super-Mare

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,440,664

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45221000 - Construction work for bridges and tunnels, shafts and subways

45234100 - Railway construction works

71322000 - Engineering design services for the construction of civil engineering works



Page 4 to 7

71322300 - Bridge-design services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Project involves the delivery of a replacement road over rail bridge at Winterstoke Road,
Weston-super-Mare, within cost quality and programme targets. The Project is to be carried
out in two stages, using a bespoke early contractor involvement (ECI) approach. Stage 1 to
include preliminary design and ancillary services, and stage 2 detailed design and
construction.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 142-350794

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Replacement Road Over Rail Bridge at Winterstoke Road, Weston-super-Mare

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:350794-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

John Graham Construction Ltd

5 Ballygowan Road

Hillsborough, Co. Down

BT26 6HX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

National registration number

NI003503

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,440,664



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Somerset Council

Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road

Weston-super-Mare

BS23 1UJ

Email

alice.griffin@n-somerset.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1934426711

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:alice.griffin@n-somerset.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-02T14:06:39+0100
	TCPDF




